MCC Series
The 28 V in MCC family of power systems is a new class of configurable, modular power solutions orientated to the most demanding
military applications. It incorporates active and passive filtering and congifurable outputs complying with MIL-STD-1275,
MIL-STD-461, DEF-STAN 59-411 and DEF-STAN 61-5
Supplies can be specified with 1 x 400 W, 2 x 200 W, 1 x 200 W + 2 x 100 W and 4 x 100 W outputs with voltages as low as 2 VDC
to as high as 48 VDC. In addition the wide trim range can provide output voltages from 500 mV to 52.8 V.
The MCC is conduction cooled and relies on the use of an external heat sink. The MCC provides a low profile and rugged mechanical
construction which complies with MIL-STD-810F.

xppower.com
4
Model Numbering System
Block Diagram
Internal Holdup
Capacitor
Output 1
2-48 VDC
Output 2
2-48 VDC
Output 3
2-48 VDC
Output 4
2-48 VDC
Optional DC OK
Signal
External Holdup
Capacitor
Active Surge and Spike
Protection for 400 W
Regulated Ouputs
Active Surge and Spike
Protection for 200 W
Non-Regulated
200 W Output <36 VDC
CN2
Input EMI Filter
Input EMI Filter
Global Enable
and Disable
CN1CN2
O/P 4
O/P 3
O/P 2
O/P 1
CN1
CN1
1. Modules 1 to 4 available for MCC400/600
e.g. MCC4Q2D2J2L2PED.
2. The 4 series output modules to be used with
single MCC400/600 models only.
3. DC-DC output modules are stress-screened
for -55 ˚C to +100 ˚C operation.
4. Low cost option with passive EMI filtering
only. No auxiliary output, EMI to EN55022
level B only.
5. Global inhibit will also turn off the auxiliary
output - Option A.
S - Standard
E- Screening option (3)
A- Auxiliary Turn Off (5)
D - DC OK, leave blank if not required
Q - Low noise output
L - Passive filtering only (4)
P - Conformal coating
1 2 3 4
MCC400/600:
Single (S), Dual (D), Triple (T) or Quad (Q)
(4 slots max where all slots must be filled)
Modules Output Voltage / Current Rating
V I W Slots Code
3.3 22.7 A 75 W 1 2C
3.3 45.4 A 150 W 2 3C
3.3 80.0 A 264 W 4 4C (2)
5 20.0 A 100 W 1 2D
5 40.0 A 200 W 2 3D
5 80.0 A 400 W 4 4D (2)
12 8.3 A 100 W 1 2J
12 16.6 A 200 W 2 3J
12 33.3 A 400 W 4 4J (2)
15 6.6 A 100 W 1 2L
15 13.3 A 200 W 2 3L
15 26.7 A 400 W 4 4L (2)